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L.D. 1532 

STATE o:e MAINE 
SENATE 

110TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

(Filing No. S-271) 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 562, L.D. 1532, Bill, 

"AN ACT Relating to Law Libraries." 

Amend the Bill by striking out section 4 and inserting 

in its place the following: 

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 

appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 

of this Act. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Positions 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

Total 

Any unexpp.nded balances on 
June 30, 1982, shall not 
lapse, but shall carry for
ward to the next fiscal year 
to be used to assist any 
libraries to meet minimum 
standards. ~ 

1981-82 

(3) 

$45,282 

44,768 

1,000 

$91,050 

Statement of Fact 

1982-83 

(3) 

$47,581 

53,469 

$101,050 

The purpose of this amendment is to adjust the appro-
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priation:$97,500 in each year is already provided in the 

Part I budget. 

(Sen. Huber) ~/ / 
NAME: ?~'/fi-~ 
COUNTY: Cumberland 
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