MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

S.OF R.

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 110TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. S-271)

SENATE AMENDMENT" A " to S.P. 562, L.D. 1532, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Law Libraries."

Amend the Bill by striking out section 4 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	1981-82	1982-83
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT		
Positions	(3)	(3)
Personal Services	\$45,282	\$47,581
All Other	44,768	53,469
Capital Expenditures	1,000	
Total	\$91,050	\$101,050

Any unexpended balances on June 30, 1982, shall not lapse, but shall carry forward to the next fiscal year to be used to assist any libraries to meet minimum standards.

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to adjust the appro-

OF R.

priation; \$97,500 in each year is already provided in the Part I budget.

(Sen. Huber)
NAME: David & Wulen

COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

May 21, 1981

(Filing No. S-271)